
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:716
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2010
DEMAND AND SUPPLY OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Azad Shri Kirti (Jha)

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the demand and supply of petroleum products in the country and the percentage of petroleum products being imported and the
percentage of the petroleum products available in the country; and 

(b) the total quantity of petroleum products which was imported during the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) & (b): The details of demand & supply and imports of petroleum products during last three years are given below: 

I. Domestic Demand for Petroleum Products as Percentage of Production:

      (Qty. in Million Metric Tonnes)

  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11(Prov.#)(Apr-Jun)

Supply  149.89  154.65  185.00  42.13
(Production)

Demand   128.95  133.60  138.20  36.50
(Consumption) 

Consumption 86%  86%  75%  87%
as % of 
Production

# RIL SEZ-data included only upto April'2010 

II. Import of Petroleum Products:

      (Qty. in Million Metric Tonnes)

  2007-08  2008-09  2009-10  2010-11(Prov.#)(Apr-Jun)

Product import 22.5  18.5  14.6  3.95

Import as %  17%  13.8%  11%  11%
of Consumption 
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